with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design, 
Final Design, and Construction phases of the Brownsville Road Safety Improvement Project, and 
providing for the payment of costs thereof, not to exceed Four Million Five Hundred Four Thousand 
Three Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars ($4,504,368.00), and the municipal share of Commonwealth 
Incurred Costs at a cost to the City of Pittsburgh not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars 
($26,000.00). 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

Jeff Skalican 
      Acting Director 

JS/jo 

Jeff Skalican (Jan 9, 2026 08:46:44 EST)